Forkccuse: KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION 1101689  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ Date: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea? [ Jres [XIno NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 11/20/2012 Spot Description:
month day year SW . NW _NE _SE  gec 11 Typ 35 s R 2 [Xe[Jw

@QIRIR) 5199 ) -

OPERATOR: License# 32116 ieo feet from I:lN / S Line of Section

Name: R-T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc. feet from E/ I:I W Line of Section

Address 1: PO BOX 339 Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

Aqdrefgj:sBURG ks - 0339 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

gm/: P P State: Zip: 66053 4+ 0339 County: Douglas

ontact Person:
913.710-5400 Lease Name: Pearson Well #: 24

Phone: : Baldwin
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License# Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Advise on ACO-1 -- Must be licensed by KCC

Target Formation(s): Bartlesville

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 520

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: \
Ground Surface Elevation: _1091 Estimated feet MSL
Xoi Clenhrec [X]nfietd [ Imud Rotary e _
I:lGas |:|Storage " Jpool Ext. Air Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes I:lNo
I:lDisposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: [ ves No
Seismic : # of Holes Hgther Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: _250

Surface Pipe by Alternate: I:ll ||

Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 40

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 900
Original CompletonDate: _ Original Total Depth: - Formation at Total Depth: _Bartlesville

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No D‘Ne" I:I,:arm Pond Other: haul

If Yes, true vertical depth:

. DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jyes [XIno
If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY

T

1

- File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification

API # 15 - 15-045-21844-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;

o ) ) 40 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. 11 X] - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 12/05/2012 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 12/05/2013 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

X oz

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two | |II|I| ||II| ||I|| II|I| ||I|I I||I| |I||I |I|| |II|

1101689

For KCC Use ONLY

AP # 15 - 15-045-21844-00-00

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc. Location of Well: County: Douglas

Lease; Fearson 2120 feet from N /[X] S Line of Section
Well Number: 24 1160 feetfrom [X] € /[_] W Line of section
Field: Baldwin Sec.11 Twp. 15 S. R.20 E I:' w
Number of Acres attributable to well: s Section: Regular or I:I Irregular

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _SW - Nw . NE - _SE

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
: : : : [] Tank Battery Location
......... O P Pipeline Location
: : : : D Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

................................................... O———— 1160 ft.
................................................................... -

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling Ipcaton.

2120 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



Submit in Duplicate

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

1101689 Form CDP-1

May 2010
Form must be Typed

Operator Name: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc. License Number: 32116
Operator Address: PO BOX 339 LOUISBURG KS 66053
Contact Person: Lance Town Phone Number:  913-710-5400
Lease Name & Well No.. Pearson 24 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: SW _NW _NE . SE
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 11 Twp. 15 R. 20 East D West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2120 Feet from D North / [X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 1160 Feet from East / D West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:

120 (bbls) Douglas County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes No Chloride concentration: mgl/l

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]ves [ | No [ ] Yes No native clay
10 10

Pit dimensions (all but working pits):

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

Length (feet)

Width (feet)
5

(feet)

D N/A: Steel Pits

[ ] No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:

585 71

feet Depth of waterwell "= feet D measured

Depth to shallowest fresh water
Source of information:

65 feet.

D well owner

D electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Abandonment procedure:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized:
empty pit and use on next well

fresh water

2

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

11/19/2012 15-045-21844-00-00

Date Received: Permit Number:

Permit

D Liner

12/05/2012

Date:

[ ] Steel Pit RFAC | |RFAS
Lease Inspection: DYes No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1101689

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 32116

Name: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc.

Address 1: PO BOX 339

Address 2:

LOUISBURG KS 4. 66053

City: State:

Contact Person: Lance Town

, 0339

3 710-5400

Phone: ( o1

) Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:
SW NW _NE_SE Sec. 11 Twp. 15 S. R. 20 EasEIWest

County: Douglas
Pearson

24

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Scott & Amy Adamson

Address 1: 123 E 1900 Rd

Address 2:

City: Baldwin state: KS 7ip; 66006

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division 2 ~

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 19, 2012

Lance Town

R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc.
PO BOX 339

LOUISBURG, KS 66053-0339

Re:Notice of Intent to Drill
Pearson 24
SE/4 Sec.11-15S-20E
Douglas County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Town:

Records indicate that three domestic water wells are located less than 660 feet from this
proposed location. Eastern Kansas Surface Casing Order #133,891-C for Area 3, paragraph 2
states, "No well shall be drilled closer than 660 feet of an existing domestic or municipal water
well without written owner notification, a copy of which must be attached to the drilling intent
form during filing. Special casing and cementing requirements may be imposed in those areas
producing fresh and usable water."

Please provide us with a copy of the owner notification to further the processing of your notice
of intent to drill. A copy of the water well records are attached..

I may be contacted at 316-337-6200 if you need additional information.

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWC5 Form

http://chasm.kgs ku.edu/apex/wwe5.wweSd2.scanpage?well _id=12696

Database |Scan of WWCS5 Form
] Hydrology | Query
WATEH WELL RECORD __ Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: | Fragticn Soction Numbgr Township Numbee [ Aango Numbar
; w NE w SE ul| /) 1. /3 s | A0
of wel If located witin oty ?
I‘J SR
WATER WELL OWNER-
RA#. St Asddrass, Box # 7} ik d WQ /J"CV' Board of Agricutune, Divisan ol Waler Resourced
oy, Statn, 2P Code A3 Beldlyin A5 Leoo é  MeplessnNemsor,
3, LOGATE WELL'S LOCATION WiTH|4| DEPTH OF coffpteTepwerL. .. 7/ R BWEVATION: . o oo
— AN'X"IN sscno». BOX: De
phis) Groundwater Encounltored 1 .............. N2 e
] V WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . . 5947 .. .. ht bolaw lad surlaon moasired o mo\d&yfyf 3 / 25, 3‘}’
- Purp tost dati: Well witer was H aher . . howrs pumpirg gpm
1 . Est. Yield : Woll water was foaker .. .. . houws pueping . gpen
2 1 ‘BomHn:aDiamar ......... in. .. sl O s s i R e wpsrig el
3 ] | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public wale: supply B Alr oonditioning 11 Injection woll
= . s:v . - S'E“t_ stic 3 Feelot 6 Oil flaid waler supply 9 Dewalering 12 Other {Spooty bokw} ‘,
\ | 2 Imgabon 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Moniloring well . ... ... .
| 1 Was a chemical tacienclogical sample sudmaied to Depanment? Y NG A yes, modkayiyr sample was subq |
s mitted Waster Wall Disinlocled? Yos Mo e
5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrough Iron 8 Concrete tio CASING JOINTS: Guod .. . .Camped ... .. | |
1 Sieel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Cnher (spocly batow) Weided. .. ......... ...,
ﬁr-vc 4 ABS 7 Fborglass : A Thoaded. . ....... ..
Blank casing dipmaoter . J‘ S e, JD PP | I - T P ln‘ B0 v emesma i !l Dul ............. n. ta
Casing hoight above tand surdacs. ... cR. %/, . dn, wegnt . Bis.HL Vet thicknass or gauge No. .S'ﬂféé:
TYPE OF SCREEN DR PERFORATION MATERIAL: @Pvc 10 Asbestod-cemant
1 Stegl 3 Stainless steol 5 Fhorgass e AMP (SR} 11 Other (specify) . .. .. ..
2 Drass 4 Gawvanized sboet & Cancrelr tia S ADS 12 Noae used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: § Gauzed wrapped 0 Saw cul 11 Nono (epen hale)
1 Consnuous siot 3 Mit 't & Wire wrappod (Erivoc heles
: 2 Louvived shutiar 4 Koy punched 7 Terch cut QO (posity) . ..o
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From ... 30 ... nto. ?' P OO i 1506 £ B b s o R
Feom ... ... ... R T H From< L R0 R
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From ....... S Fan R 1o 1, From . . R
From h o f, From . he = 3
6] GrOUT MATEATAL: 1 Nowt coment @;bvmml g'm_. 3 Bonionlie A0Ne . . .
Grout Intarvals:  From. Mot -?év . 4 © . #, From . I - PR, L
What is the nearast souron al possibia contamination” 10 Livesinck pons 14 Abandmed wator well
¢ tank 4 Latwral Enes 7 PR privy 11 Fue! storage 15 Oil well-Gas well
2 Sower Inos 5 Coss poo! 8 Sowage lagoon 12 Forhiizor sloga 16 Otner (spotily bakew)
3 Watartight sowex linos 6 Scopage pit 9 Foodyard 10 Insecticidn SIordiM . ... ...y aaes

[Dincugn tum wots Fa: 7L

~ ST e ﬂrf
e Sy f‘”,if,___f i
A /N xﬂ/c: T

many {ool?_

f o
" PLUGGING INTERVALS

7| CONTRACTORS OR LANDOWNER'S CEl
comploted o4 (modayyean . 9.~ 2 5~
Water Wall Contraciors Licanss No._ .
undar the busingss name o

PETALCTIONS Uda hypewrdar or bal port pan £1FASE ARISS FTAULY and P,

TIQN n-u wa*nf woll wag &mmmﬂﬁ. (2) rooonﬂmcmd or (3] peuggod under my j.:r:sd.cuon and was

T dearly Feaw M i Bhky, Lndecing o crde the e
o Heat™ 920 [rvromrrent Burmay o Wit Prodncion. Topebs, Kamuay $4620-7N). Telephone $13-726-4514. Sord one S0 WATENL W

and 1his recard i% true b the bast of i,

MOM?}W bofel. Kansas

amzaers Beed top Mree sopes 4o Karda Depatros
VLI and ~clain ond ko yaur rodonda.

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
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KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWCS5 Form

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/apex/wwc5.wwcS5d2.scanpage?well id=114753

Database | Scan of WWCS Form
| Hydrology | Query
O YR NRRTRET WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWIC-5  KSA B2an212
1| LOCATION OF WATER WELL Finction Section Number Towrshp Numbes Rangs Number
County B oenlans I w NE wSE w [¥i r (8 ,g;____[ﬁ__g:g @,v
Bistance and dinoction from ngarest town o city sireet acddress of well If kocatod within Ggy?
2 oamily, ol ’
2| waTer wELL oWNER: ¥ 1in Al Vawadl
AA#, St Adcross, Box £ H’fﬁ' N id - Bod pf Agricullure, Divis0n of Wale Resources
Ciy, Sue. 20 Code_ - f7 ohHanile, JIS . g G0k AppsCation Number.
3; LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH __] DEPTH OF cOMPLETED WELL . 2. # ELEVATION: . e
[ AN R SECTION BoX: Depthts) Groundwater Encourtpred 1., ~5f . 2o N3
3 ] y WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... &8 .. It beiow 1390 surface measured on motayyr v . /5 =47 .
! ' Pump tesl data; Welwawrwas ... ....... h. ater Houts pumping ., gpm
B Es1. vicia fO.T7 : Wel watar was f. alter hours i
I ' 8 2L IS posiei e et e AR s e 4 pumping .. .. ...... gpm
= W I ] Baré Hole Diameter . ..'ﬂza...f.a. ........... L I B R .
z I 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS. 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditicring 17 Injecton well
- - s:v e -élt - 2 a Foediu! 6 O hesd m:e: supply 9 oq-fnm_-ing 12 Cther (Specily beow)
) igation 4 Industrial 7 Lowe and gosdon only 10 Monilodng well .. ...l
1 ] W03 a chomesal DOCLenologic! soenple Submittod to Doppnment? Yoa.., Mo,zl.’( M o5, modayyy samplo was sus| |
R . mified e Walor Wl Dinfoctod? """’JL Na_ ;
5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wirought on & Contrelo ity CASING JOINTS: Glved X Clampod '
1 Sieel 3 RMP (SA) 6 Ashesios.Cernent 9 Orher (apedity boiow) Veolded .
4 AQS 7 Fiborglass : m-eaded
Blark catng ciameter . = . . . in 1o . ©O #, Dia oo N, D nw "
Casing hokght abewe landd surtpse. ., . {6 in . woight .. | L msm Wall ticknoss of grige Nowdaes 2.8
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PEAFORATION MATERLAL- 10 Asbestos-comant
1 Sieal 3 Suinless sleel 5 Fiberghass 8 ANP (SR} 11 Omer (3posy)
2 Brass 4 Gavanized steel [ 9 ABS 12 None usod {open howd |
SCREEN OR PERFOAATION OPENINGS ARE. 5 Gauzed wiappud 11 None {open hote} |
1 Contiruous 2o 3 Ml st 6 Wity wrapped 9 Drited bolgs ]
2 Louvered shytter 4 Key purthod 7 Toch Cut 10 Chor (3p0City) - ... . . . el
SCREENPERFORATEO INTERVALS:  From. ... €0, .. . 88 #.From i B W vy eng n
[ A W .n_mmA e, v B0 WL S|
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS.  From. &0 nw ST keem. w25 sife
ot i i o Fom . R MFrom SR N - RSN 5
6] GROUT MATERAL- J@a’@ 2 Cement. grout G 4Ome :
Groul Inarvals:  From, 7 o, &I n, From 0 oto A5 f, Fom-S. # w0 o
What s the noirest sourcn of possible contaminaton 10 Liveslock pens 14 Abandonnd watir wall
1 Sepse LAk 4 Lalesal lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel stoiage 15 Ol wollGas wall
2 Sewer ines 5 Cess podt 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertiizer slorage 16 Crxner (specily boiow]
3 Waternghl sowot knags 6 Soopaga pit .+ 9. Footyad 13 Imociode slofage . ...
| Droczon Iom wer @@_Qa&m& Ered . .. Howmany Ioot? _— ]
FROM 10 LTHCL LOG FROM YO PLUGGING INTERVALS
£ i
_J Commmn's OR LANDOWP';HS ceg'rmcarron. Tris watar mn was tu constiuing, (2) toconslreied, or (3) pluaged under my uusdetion and was
complioied on (mﬁayyear:u i 0 s cecord i Irue 10 1ha be-s:of my knommgo and boled, Kansas
Water Well Conlracior’s Licersa Na. . M*" ........... Thts Waser WQH Rcmcd was comploled on [mo'day ‘)'1) - , '.“
unddor the dusi nars ¢of . _ by {signalwe] =
ASICTONS Uha bpsearécr <o bal port pers SLEASRE RISS SIPAKY pond JR"\!I ety Poegss 1o backs naderine o tiscle P comoel arvaems Send £p feor appies M a3 Drepartrerd
of Hoa®™ 2 Erworers, Boron of Waeee Topoiot Karin, BEES0-000° ‘mqrﬂr: D1 E-PUEEE5E Sread o o VRATER WELL DWNER &d fetan oo o your oeety

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/WaterWell/index.html

1of2

11/19/2012 3:22 PM



Doty bss ¢4 4 143,

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC(C-5 Division of Water Resources; App. No.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fragtion Sectign Number | Township Number | Range N T
County; gm,ﬁlt,s St % PDUSE u ﬁ | T 145 s R/
Distance and direcfion from nearest town or city street address of well if  |Global Positioning Systems (decimal degrees, min. of 4 digits)

located within city? Latitude: 35 .

DL Qé ‘ Longitude: § 5 &9 008

2 WATER WELL OWNER: J§ }/4 Elevation: j»n30

RR#, St. Address, Box# : 133 ¢ Id0e Ad Datum:
i ; n
Gity, Stae, ZIP Cads " Baldwin ta¥q Ks  LlLpHData Collection Method:

3 LOCATE WELL’S | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETEDVWELL ......c..ccceerrereec L furennns .
LOCATION
WITH AN “X” IN | Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered & ....... =9 @ ) WO
SECTION BOX: WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL.. ‘:15 fi. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr“ ~b- O{a

N Pump test data: Well water was... ..ft. after... .. hours pumping................... gpm
T | Est. Yield.} ....gpm: Well waterwas................. ﬂ. 1§ hours pumping...........oeve. gpm

I NI WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well

W | | E Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
| [ 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring well

o S‘iv o S'Ex Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ......... No)( ..oy If yes, mo/day/yrs

Sample was submitted.....................oo.l Water well disinfected? Yes . ).....

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: 5 Wrought Iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued.X..... Clamped
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded oo sivsvnsisn
VC 4 ABS 7 Fxberglass ..................................................... Threaded....-...coonmimivainin
Blank casing diameter 5 cinto 4@ ft., Diameter. . in. to . .. ft., Diameter .. .in. to, i
Casing height above land su:face Sl . in., Weight SD Q !'31( Jbs. /ﬁ Wall thickness or guage No léa... ﬂf L.
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION M.ATERIAL
1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass @’VC 9 ABS 11 Other (Specify) ......oovvveerinnenn,
2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steal 6 Concretetile 8 RM (SR) 10 Asbestos-Cement 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 5 Guazed wrapped 7 Torchcut 9 Drilled holes 11 None (open hole)
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 6 Wire wra‘pped @aw Cut 10 Other (specify)

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From... Mo blfo ft., From ..o 10 R
From..............‘.....ﬂ. to .. i L From e R to e G
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From.. L .)........... ft. mﬁf .......... T, BYOR sonsemsnnnen R Demammaasums
Efofivarnemenmea 0 sormnevmeseey T BIOM somsmmmmenis B0 e It
6 GROUT MATERIAL: 1Neatcement 2 Cementgrout (3Bentonite 4 Other ..........cccooiiiirimiiiireeniiiiaiiiireeeeriieienienenn.
Grout Intervals: From ’ .. 5&. to __3 ft,From............... foto e, ft., From .......covvvvenenne ft.to.......... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 10 Livestock pens 13 Insecticide Storage 16 Other (specify
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 11 Fuel storage @Xbandoned water well -Pﬂﬂ,’ ot /
3 Watertight sewer lings 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 12 Fertilizer Storage 15 Oil well/gas well ... ...
Direction from well? ... g ............................................ How Bany fosr? o d DI v mnmrmms o pa s s R R
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
6| % <p )9 Llay
2l (27 | Slode,
27 3k [ Sgndedtory >
| M, 139 |<a Le-
29 | Y | Sp N
Yl 1 4% mﬁn};&
44| 109 | sanddtone,
w09 | i1y Lime: e

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER'’S CERTIFICAT!O Th.lS water well wa (1 constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mg Zzy! ear) A} 7.5 02 (' and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’ chense No. . is Wate cie

under the business name of /

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriier or balI poml pen. PLEASH PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Pleas efansters. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Su:te 420, Topcka Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone
785-296-5522. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retasin one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.  Visit us at
http://www.kdhe.state.ks.us/geo/watcrwells.




RT Enterprises of Kansas
P.O. Box 339
Louisburg, KS 66053

Jeanne Spradling
1879 N. 150 Road
Baldwin, KS 66006

Ms. Spradling,

This letter is to notify you that R.T. Enterprises of Kansas submitted intents to drill wells within 660 feet
of your water well. The wells are located in Sec 11 Twp 15 R20, Well 20 is 2440 FSL 1480 FEL, Well 21
2440 FSL 1160 FEL, Well22 2440 FSL 840 FEL, Well 23 2120 FSL 1480 FEL, Well 24 2120 FSL 1160 FEL,
Well 25 2120 FSL 840 FEL, Well 26 1800 FSL 1480 FEL, well 27 1800 FSL 1160 FEL, Well 28 1800 FSL 840
FEL, Well 29 1485 FSL 1480 FEL, Well 30 1485 FSL 1160 FEL, Well 31 1485 FSL 840 FEL. This notification is
required by the Kansas Commission Corporation.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (913) 710-5400.

Regards,

e ...e.__‘__ A

Lance Town
RT Enterprises of Kansas
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	LengthConductorPipeRequired: 
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